502751264 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797860

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| GOTTLEIB BENZ | 02/26/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TEXA AG |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | OLDISSTRASSE 5 |
| City: | HALDENSTEIN |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | 7023 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14197167 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)382-2669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206-382-1191

Email: swpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC
Address Line 1: 2014B EAST UNION STREET
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98122

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 82000.2048 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JANET SLEATH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Janet Sleath/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/02/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed Assignment#page1.tif source=signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502751264 REEL: 032591 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Gottleib BENZ, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent application entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PACKING TUBES OR CANS" which is assigned Attorney Docket No. 82000,2048 of the law firm Speckman LAW GROUP PLLC, and which claims priority to Swiss Patent Applications no. CH-00758/13 filed April 11, 2013 and CH-01025/13, filed May 29, 2013;

WHEREAS, Texa AG, a Swiss corporation, having a mailing address of Oldisstrasse 5, 7023 Haldenstein, SWITZERLAND, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gottleib BENZ, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TEXA AG, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, utility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by TEXA AG, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have the full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to TEXA AG. or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said patent application and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, utility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid TEXA AG, and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

I hereby authorize Janet Sleath and SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC of 2014B East Union Street. Seattle, WA 98122, to insert herein parentheses (Application No.: 14/197,164; Filed: March 4, 2014) the application number and filing date of

PATENT REEL: 032591 FRAME: 0862 said application when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me and I believe that I am the original sole inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that certain willful false statements are punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Gottleib BENZ

82000, 2048

PATENT REEL: 032591 FRAME: 0863